
Subject to Adoption Letter for: 
CHC-2018-4019-HCM(Aberdeen House)

Emma Howard 
Council District 4 
City Hall, Room 425
Mail Stop 206

Applicant: Stuart J & Dawn P. Gulland 
Trustees of the Stuart & Dawn Gulland Trust 
2656 Aberdeen Ave 
Los Angeles, CA 90027Mailing Date: October 10, 2018

Preparer: Vanessa Withers 
Historic Preservation Partners 
419 Concord Avenue 
Monrovia, CA 91606

Owner: James Hayman, Et al 
2656 Aberdeen Avenue 
Los Angeles, CA 90027

Ken Bernstein 
Principal Planner 
Ken.bernstein@lacity.org

Ifa Kashefi
Permit and Engineering Bureau Chief 
Dept. of Building and Safety 
Ifa.kashefi@lacity.org

Pascal Challita 
Inspection Bureau Chief 
Dept. of Building and Safety 
Pascal.challita@lacity.org

Lambert Giessinger 
Architect
Lambert.giessinger@lacity.org

Betty Dong 
GIS Chief
Betty.dong@lacity.org

Etta Armstrong
Commission Executive Assistant 
Etta.armstrong@lacity.org
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